2-23-99	Docket No.:
	NLY
To the Honorable Comm	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party The Asher Candy Company 100973985	ime and address of receiving party(ies):
070/2011111	Name: James Spampinato, President
	Internal Address: Asher Candy Acquisition Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1815 Gilford Avenue
X Corporation-State Delaware	City: New Hyde Park State: NY ZIP: 11040
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment	X Corporation-State Wyoming
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: 12/16/98	designation is Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
4. Application number(s) or <u>registration</u> number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	1171711; 1766099; 1975566; 1856869
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Matthew G. Roseman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Internal Address: FORCHELLI, SCHWARTZ, MINEO, CARLINO & COHN, LLP	Enclosed
NATIVE OF CARREST OF A COMMITTEE OF CARREST	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 120 MINEOLA BOULEVARD	
City: MINEOLA State: NY ZIP: 11501	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James Spampingto	1/-0/99
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
	TRADEMARK
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Asher Candy Company of Delaware, having a place of business at 1815

Gilford Avenue herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain

trademarks which are registered as follows:

"Gourmet Canes"

Reg. No. 1171711

Registered 5/18/93

"Tiger Tails"

Reg. No. 1766099

Registered 4/20/93

"Asher with Design"

Reg. No. 1975566

Registered 5/29/96

"Asher"

Reg. No. 1856869

Registered 10/4/94

WHEREAS, Asher Candy Acquisition Corporation, a corporation of Wyoming, having a

place of business at 1815 Gilford Avenue, New Hyde Park, New York 11040, herein below called

"Assignee", is desirous of acquiring, as successor to the business of the Assignor, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may

be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its

successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and

to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0297 business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, from August 21, 1997.

Dated: New York
December 16, 1998

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

Name: JAMES SPANDINATE

Title: President
The Asher Candy Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0298